20" Basic Rotary Mower w/Briggs Engine

wB 20Z GP
WDE 20Z GP

CBA 202

CEDE 20Z CENTRAL PARK
CHB 20Z CHANNEL
EADE 20Z EAGLE

FUB 20Z LAWN LION
HMB 20Z MIGHTY MOW
LEB20Z GP

LDR20Z LAWN LION
LHB20Z GP

LUDE 20Z LUCKY STORES
OLB 20Z OLES

OLDE 20Z GP

Grass Catcher Model GC-6A

TIDE 20Z TIMES SQUARE
TIDR 20Z TIMES SQUARE

22” Basic Rotary Mower

w/Briggs Engine
WB22Z GP
WDE 22Z GP
CEDE 22Z CENTRAL PARK
CHDE 22Z CHANNEL
FUB 22Z LAWN LION
FUDE 22Z LAWN LION
GRDE 22Z GRACE
HMDE 22Z MIGHTY MOW
LB 227
LDE 22Z LAWN LION
LEDE 22Z GP

Index Part index Part
No. No. Description No. No. Description
1 026641 Deck 19”7 14 101519 Bathe 20727 Rear Standerd, Front @
026658  Deck 20" 101527  Baffie 18~ Rear Standard. Front @ & Ty
02656 Deck 227 1§ 105221 Hangie Brachet - Right Hang ~ & G®
026757  Dwck 22" Long Shaft 104087  Handle Bracket - LH w/ Handie 071308 & o &P
2 02751 Trailing Shreld Assembly » 19~ w/o Hgt Ag) 16 105239  Handie Bra + Left Hand
02716%  Traihing Shielid Assembly - 197 w/ Mgt Agj 104059  Handle Bracket - RH w/Handlie 071308 ’ =
027177- TYraibng Shweld Asssmbly - 20/22" wic Hot Agj 17 104687  Controt - Engine/Blace Crossbar *
027185  Trading Sheeid Assembly - 20/22° w/ Mgt Ad; 1 ne Chute Deltector Assembly * i
3 027276  Shroud - Steel ® 19 130379  Cable Twe
4 030023 Biace - 19" Flat 20 110494 O-Ring ¢
030031 Bisce - 20" Fiat 21 110510  Plasic Tip - Setting Lever @
030049 Biace - 227 Fiat 22 1m1m2 Oil Fillt Tube o
H Wheel Assembly ® 23 111120 O-Ring @
040824  6° Plastic - Wnite - Rib - Nylon Besring 24 125237  Oil Dip Stick and Cap o
040196 &~ Plastic + Wnite - Diamond - Nyilon Bearing 25 130013 Blade Acapter
040279 & Piastic - Gray - Diamond - Nylon Besring 25 142653 Decal - Trailing Shieig
040725  &” Plastic - Almond - Diamond - Nylon Bearing 27 144063  Decal - CPSC Danger
040246 7" Plastic - White - Diamond - Nyion Beanng 28 144204  Decal - Bisge Warning/Rating Plate
040832 7™ Piastic - Gray - Diamond - Nylon Bearing 29 144816 Decal - C.P.SC Bladge Salety
040089 7" Piastic - Gray - Thry Bar - Nylon Besring 30 144399  Deca! - Starting Instructions
040758 7" Plastic - Aimond - Thru Bar - Nylong Bearing 31 150013 Carnape Bolt 4-20 x %
040352 7~ Plastic -~ Gray - Cog - Nylon Bearing 32 150045  Hex Head Bon §/16-18 x 1-%
040022 7 Plastic - White « Rib - Roller Bearing 33 150060 Wnee! Bolt @
040388 7" Stesl - Whnite - Rib - Ball Beanng 34 310151 Nylock Nut 5/16-18
040394 7" Stest - Gray - Ridb « Ball Bearing 35 150201 Curved Washer 5/16
040097 &~ Plastsc - Gray - Shck - Nyion Bearing 36 150238 wingnut 5/16-18
040220 8 Plstic - Gray » Cog - Nylon Bearing 31 150276 Woodruf! Key #5
040733 8" Plastic - Wnrte - Siick - Nylon 38 106336  Washer - Blade Adap.
40741 & Plastic - White - Cog - Nyion Beanng 39 150318 Cable Ctamp .
040331 &~ Plastic - Gray - Slick - Roller Beanng | 40 150623  Self Tap Screw f10 x %
040030 2" Plastic - White - Rib - Roller Besring 41 150730 Wheel Bolt o
040303 &~ Plastic - White - Cog - Rolier Bering 42 150862 Blade Boit
040345 8™ Piastc - Gray - Cog - Rollsr Bearing 43 150896  Shoulocer Bolt - Height Adjusier
040451 8" Steel - White - Rib - Ball Bearing -~ 150904 Shaved Hex Heac Bolt »-16 x % o
040501 8~ Sieel - Gray - Rib - Ball Bearing 45 151555 Washer Fiat %
.040634 8" Steei - Wnite - Cog - Baii Bearing 46 151613 Hex Head Boh #10-32 x % SEMS
040683 8~ Sieel -~ Gray - Cog - Bali Bearng 47 151928 Curved Head Boft 5/16-18 x 1-%
N\~ 040717 8" Steel - Gray - Shck - Ball Beaning 48 152074  Rope Stop
040857 &~ Plasuc - White - Diamond - Nylon Besring 49 152082 Shoulder Screw - Oif Dip Stick @
040865 8~ Plastic - Write - Diamong - Roller Bearing S0 150433 Hex Hesd Screw '4-20 x 2
040240 2~ Plasuc - Gray - Diamond - Nyion Bearing 51 152199 Seit Tap Screw 5 x %
040273 &~ Plasue - Gray - Diamone - Roller Beanng 52 152207 Locknul Acorn 'w-20
6§ 05036%  Controi - Engine/Biage * 53 152215  Rope Guide
7 050385  Control - Throftie Plastic 54 715011 Hitch Pin #3
050435 Control - Throtile Steel ¢ S5 715037  Keps Nul '.-20
8 71050 Mandie - Lower 56 715045  Hex Head Boht «-20 x %
9 071076 Hangie -Upper 51 115078 Whiziock Nut “-20
C71084  Handie - Upper with Cushion Grp @ S8 715088  Locknul W16 @
€71308 HEndie - Upper. Sent X9 715403  Disc Spring Washer % &
10 090282 Whee! Levet « Height Agjusier & 88 715417 Washer Flat & SAE ¢
11 090399  Seting Lever - Height AQusier 61 715431 Mex Nut Twin Wniz h-16 ¢
12 09041 Bacx Piate - He:gnt Adjuster RH Front LN Rear » 62 T15508 Hex Locknul «-2¢
63 120014 Gas Guage ¢ o INDICATES OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

13 090248 Back Plate - Heignt Acjucter LH Front RH Reacs

No. 194746




